 EXW1-TF2Z563EN-A
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
SMC Wireless System - Compact Remote
Series EXW1-RDX# / -RDY# / -RDM#
The intended use of this product is to provide a connection from the SMC
wireless communication system to pneumatic devices.
1 Safety Instructions

Refer to the Operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
8 How to Order
Refer to the Operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
9 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the Operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
10 Maintenance
10.1 General Maintenance
Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
Step 3 Connection to PLC
Note) Refer to the operation manual of the PLC manufacturer for
connection to a PLC and Configurator.
LED  LED Colour Operation
PWR
Green LED
ON
US1 (for control) power supply is ON
Red LED
flashing
US2 (for output) power supply voltage level is
abnormal (when the setting is enabled)
OFF US1 (for control) power supply is OFF
MS
Green LED
ON
Compact wireless Base is operating normally
Red LED
flashing
Recoverable error is detected.
(LED flashes when more than one diagnostic
information item is detected).
• US1 (for control and input) power supply
voltage level is abnormal (when the setting
is enabled).
• Short-circuit detection of US1 (for control /
input) power supply.
• Short-circuit detection of US2 (for output)
power supply.
Red LED
ON
Unrecoverable error is detected.
OFF US1 (for control) power supply is OFF.
 EXW1-TF2Z563EN-A
Page 3 of 3
11 Limitations of Use
11.1 Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
NOTE